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IHS COVID-19 Vaccine Administration System (VAMS) Points-of-Contact 
 

IHS Headquarters 
     CDR Andrea Scott, MBA, BS, FAC-P/PM, SR, FAC-COR III, IHS Deputy Chief 

Information Officer/Deputy Director Andrea.Scott@ihs.gov 

Jeanette Kompkoff, Director Division of Information Technology, Office 
of Information Technology Jeanette.Kompkoff@ihs.gov  

CAPT (ret) David Taylor MHS, RPh, PA-C, RN, RPMS EHR Deployment & 
Training David.Taylor@ihs.gov  

CAPT Latona Austin, PharmD, BCPS, Pharmacy Informatics Consultant, 
Office of Information Technology Latona.Austin@ihs.gov  

CDR Kailee Fretland, PharmD, BCPS, Acting Director of Pharmacy, Red 
Lake IHS Hospital, IHS COVID-19 Vaccine Task Force Deputy Lead Kailee.Fretland@ihs.gov  

CDR Holly Van Lew, PharmD, BCPS, IHS COVID-19 Vaccine Task Force 
Deputy Lead Holly.VanLew@ihs.gov  

 

ABQ - Albuquerque Area 
     CAPT Wil Darwin, PharmD, NCPS, CDE, Area Clinical Informatics and 

Pharmacy Consultant, Albuquerque Area Vaccine Point of Contact Wil.Darwin@ihs.gov  

 

BEM - Bemidji Area 
     Teresa Chasteen, RHIT, Area Clinical Informatics Consultant Teresa.Chasteen@ihs.gov  

CAPT Melissa L. Wentz Opsahl, PharmD, Acting Quality Management 
Director, Bemidji Area Office Melissa.Opsahl@ihs.gov  

 

BIL - Billings Area 
     Natalie Klier, CPC, Billings Area Clinical Informaticist Natalie.Klier@ihs.gov  

Janice Roth, MSN-RN, Billings Area Nurse Consultant, Billings Area 
Vaccine Point of Contact Janice.Roth@ihs.gov  

CDR Angela Troutt, PharmD, BCACP, CPP, Billings Area Pharmacy 
Consultant, Billings Area Vaccine Point of Contact Angela.Troutt@ihs.gov  

 

CAO - California Area Office 
     Susan Ducore, DNP, MSN, RN, PHN, California Area Nurse Consultant, 

California Area Vaccine Point of Contact Susan.Ducore@ihs.gov  

Rachel Harvey, MPS, Public Health Analyst, Area COVID-19 Vaccine Task 
Force Lead Rachel.Harvey@ihs.gov  

Gary Mosier, Information Technology Specialist Gary.Mosier@ihs.gov  

CDR Carolyn Pumares, PharmD, MS, California Area Pharmacy Consultant Carolyn.Pumares@ihs.gov  
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GPA - Great Plains Area 
     Dayle Knutson, BSN, RN, Great Plains Area Nurse Consultant Dayle.Knutson@ihs.gov  

LCDR Abby Bacon, MSN, RN Abby.Bacon@ihs.gov  

 

NAS - Nashville Area 
     CAPT Robin Bartlett, PharmD, MSP, CPC, CPMA, Area Pharmacy and 

Clinical Informatics Consultant Robin.Bartlett@ihs.gov  

CDR Nathan Wyatt, PharmD, Nashville Area Vaccine Point of Contact Nathan.Wyatt@ihs.gov  

 

NAV - Navajo Area 
     Kathy Ray, CNM-retired, Area Clinical Informaticist Kathy.Ray@ihs.gov  

LCDR Erica Harker, PharmD, Navajo Area Pharmacy Consultant, Navajo 
Area Vaccine Point of Contact Erica.Harker@ihs.gov  

 

OCA - Oklahoma City Area 
     CAPT Amy Rubin, PharmD, MMI, Area Clinical Informaticist Amy.Rubin@ihs.gov  

CAPT Brian Wren, PharmD, Area Pharmacy/Lab Consult, Area Vaccine 
Point of Contact Brian.Wren@ihs.gov  

CDR John Collins, PharmD, BCPS, Area Clinical Informatics Consultant John.Collins@ihs.gov  

 

POR - Portland Area 
     CAPT Katie Johnson, PharmD, MHIM, Portland Area Acting Area 

Informaticist 
Katie.Johnson@ihs.gov  
kjohnson@npaihb.org  

Ashley Tuomi, DHSc, Portland Area Vaccine Point of Contact Ashley.Tuomi@ihs.gov  

 

PHX - Phoenix Area 
     CDR Loretta Haven, PHN/CHR Consultant/Immunization Coordinator, 

Phoenix Area Office Loretta.Haven@ihs.gov  

CDR Nicholas Laughton, PharmD, MPH, Area Clinical Informaticist Nicholas.Laughton@ihs.gov  

CDR Kendall Van Tyle, PharmD, BCPS, Area Pharmacy Informaticist Kendall.VanTyle@ihs.gov  

 

TUC - Tucson Area 
     CDR Travis Bowser, REHS, MS, EMPOC, Environmental Health Officer Travis.Bowser@ihs.gov  

CDR Burt Tamashiro, PharmD, MSHI, PTA, BCPS Burt.Tamashiro@ihs.gov  
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